

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6717/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 17/08/2004 in FA No. 3/1977 of
The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

SASHI GIRI @ SASHIBHUSAN GIRI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DASARATHA GIRI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP,substitution of L.Rs of
the deceased respondent and prayer for interim relief and office
report))

Date: 15/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Janaranjan Das,Adv.
Mr. S. Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Fresh notice to unserved respondents by registered post
A.D. in addition to notice be served through Subordinate
Judge, Rairangpur (Annexure 'P-2' at page No. 46) with
reference to Title Suit No. 64 of 1971/no.37 of 1975 decided
on 12.10.1996 with further direction to serve unserved
respondents by affixing notice at the given address, if they
could not be served in due course.

List the matter on on 13.3.2007.

Office is directed to verify the service and appearance of
concerned respondents and to rectify the mistake, if any, in
the office report.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar