

r

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.1-3 & 5-6 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).6717/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 17/08/2004 in FA No. 3/1977 of The
HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

SASHI GIRI @ SASHIBHUSAN GIRI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DASARATHA GIRI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. NOS. 1-3 :(appln. for substitution for bringing on record the LRs of
deceased respondent Nos. 8,9,35 and for c/delay in substitution)

I.A. NOS. 5-6 : (appln. for substitution for bringing on record LRs of deceased
respondent No. 27 and LR NO. 6 of deceased respondent No. 27 and for c/delay
in filing substitution)
(With office report)

Date: 28/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Janaranjan Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

I.A. NOS. 1-3 & 5-6 are allowed.

(Asha Kukrety)
Sr.P.A.

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master