

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6717/2005

SASHI GIRI @ SASHIBHUSAN GIRI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DASARATHA GIRI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.
Mr P.P.Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Janaranjan Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that legal
representatives of respondent Nos. 7a and 37 are already on record.

Petitioner to file a memo to that effect.

Petitioner to file application for substituted service within
three weeks in respect of unserved respondents.

List again on 17.4.2009.
(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj