

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6717/2005

SASHI GIRI @ SASHIBHUSAN GIRI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DASARATHA GIRI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.
Mr P.P.Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate for the petitioner states that they have informed the petitioner to forward address of unserved respondent No.34 but petitioner has failed to send the address.

It seems that petitioner does not want to serve unserved respondent No.34.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution against unserved respondent.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

hj