

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6717/2005

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 17/08/2004 in FA No.3/1977
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

SASHI GIRI @ SASHIBHUSAN GIRI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DASARATHA GIRI & ORS.
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.K. Monga,Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioners.

However, the application for substitution to bring
L.Rs. of the deceased respondents on record may be
treated as allowed provided the counsel cures the
defects raised in the office report.

Fresh notice may be issued to the unserved
petitioners for making alternative arrangement in place
of Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv. who has passed away.

(G.SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER