

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6717/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 17/08/2004 in FA
No.3/1977 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

SASHI GIRI @ SASHIBHUSAN GIRI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DASARATHA GIRI & ORS. Respondent(s)
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 30/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Monga, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he represents all the petitioners before this Court. The principal defect indicated in the revised office report on default, is therefore, fully satisfied.

In so far as notice to petitioner nos. 3 & 7(b) and/or, impleadment of their legal heirs/legal representatives (in case they have already died).

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks four weeks time to take necessary steps.

Prayer is allowed.

Necessary steps be taken within four weeks from today.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER