

B

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6717/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 17/08/2004 in FA No.3/1977 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

SASHI GIRI @ SASHIBHUSAN GIRI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DASARATHA GIRI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 09/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Monga, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two days' further time is granted to the learned counsel for
Petitioner to comply with the order passed by learned Chamber Judge on
30.01.2012.

| (Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master |

(S.S.R. Krishna)

| Court Master |