

Ø

ITEM NO.MM 11-A

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 7 of 2012 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).
6717/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 17/08/2004 in FA No.3/1977 of The HIGH
COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

SASHI GIRI @ SASHIBHUSAN GIRI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DASARATHA GIRI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For stay)

Date: 16/04/2013 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay D.M., Adv.
Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Monga, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The interlocutory application No.7 - for stay is taken on
Board.

Heard learned counsel for the applicants.
The application is dismissed.
Let the hearing of the special leave petition be expedited.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master

Court Master