

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 12/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 6717/2005

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/08/2004
in FA No. 3/1977 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

SASHI GIRI @ SASHIBHUSAN GIRI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DASARATHA GIRI DEAD & ORS.
(for substitution and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 09/02/2015 This application was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Dar,Adv.
Mr. Sweta Ketu Mishra,Adv.
Mr. V. K. Monga,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to take
steps for service of notice on the Lrs. Of deceased Respondent
No.1.

(Y.P DHAMIJA)
AR-CUM-PS

(SUNEET MAHAJAN)
COURT MASTER