

> ITEM NO.1
IA

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6717/2005

SASHI GIRI @ SASHIBHUSAN GIRI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DASARATHA GIRI DEAD & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for substitution and office report)

Date : 18/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.
Mr. V. K. Monga, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

sed Notice to the legal representatives of deca
ed respondent no.1 has not yet been issued. Be issu
immediately.

Registry to verify about the amended memo on record.

List again on 6.4.2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.02.23

(RACHNA GUPTA)

16:41:45 IST
Reason:

Registrar