

**SECTION- XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 6717 OF 2005 WITH
RPAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF**

SASHI GIRI @ SASHIBHUSAN GIRI & ORS.

...Petitioners

Versus

DASARATHA GIRI DEAD & ORS.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 15st May, 2015, when she was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“Service of legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1, i.e., 1(ii),1(iv),1(vi),1(vii),1(ix) and 1(x) is complete but none has entered appearance.

Service of legal representative Nos.1(i),1(iii),1(v) and 1(viii) is awaited.

List again on 20.8.2015.”

SERVICE POSITION:-

Notice issued on	11.03.2015(to 10 proposed Lrs. of deceased Respondent No. 1)
Number of Respondents	1(i) to 1(x) of deceased Respondent No. 1.
Number of Lrs. served either by AD Card/ V/A appearance/ Dasti / Trial Court service	Lrs. Nos. 1(ii), 1(iv), 1(vi),1(vii), and 1(viii), 1(ix) and 1(x)
Number of unserved Respondents	Proposed Lrs. Nos. 1(i), 1(iii), 1(v) and 1(viii)
Number of Respondents who filed Counter affidavit	-
V/A filed by Respondent but no counter filed	-
Affidavit of valuation filed/ not filed	-
Status	Incomplete on Lrs. of deceased Respondent No. 1

The matter above mentioned is listed the Ld. Registrar with this Office report.

Dated this the 18th August, 2015.

Copy to:-

1. Mr. V.K. Monga, Advocate(Bar Association)
2. Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, Advocate(Bar Association)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR