

**SECTION- XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 6717 OF 2005 WITH
RPAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF**

SASHI GIRI @ SASHIBHUSAN GIRI & ORS.

...Petitioners

Versus

DASARATHA GIRI DEAD & ORS.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 20th August, 2015, when she was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“Service upon the legal representatives of respondent nos.1(ii), 1(iv), 1(vi),1(vii), 1(ix) and 1(x) is complete but none has entered appearance.

Legal representative Nos. 1(i), 1(iii), 1(v) and 1(viii) is yet to be served. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service. Be taken within four weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

List again on 28.10.2015.”

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps to effect service upon the Legal representative Nos. 1 (i), 1(iii), 1(v) and 1(viii) hence show cause notice could not be issued.

Service of show cause notice is not complete on Legal representative Nos. 1 (i), 1(iii), 1(v) and 1(viii).

The matter above mentioned is listed the Ld. Registrar with this Office report.

Dated this the 26th October, 2015.

Copy to:-

1. Mr. V.K. Monga, Advocate(Bar Association)
2. Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, Advocate(Bar Association)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

as3