

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6717/2005

SASHI GIRI @ SASHIBHUSAN GIRI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DASARATHA GIRI DEAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 24/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sweta Ketu Mishra, Adv.
Mr. V. K. Monga, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of proposed legal representative nos. 1(iii) and 1(v)
is complete. None appears on their behalf.

Proposed legal representative no. 1(i) is also reported to be
dead.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time for taking
appropriate steps. Be taken within two weeks time.

Await service of proposed legal representative no. 1(viii).

Dasti in addition is allowed.

List again on 01.04.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar