

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K. ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 6717/200

5

SASHI GIRI @ SASHIBHUSAN GIRI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

s)

VERSUS

DASARATHA GIRI DEAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

s)

(with office report)

Date : 01/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. V. K. Monga, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is complete on proposed legal representative  
Nos. 3 and 5 of deceased respondent no.1 but none has entered  
appearance.

proposed Affidavit of dasti service has been filed in respect of  
legal representative No.8 of deceased responden  
t  
no.1.

As per office report, appropriate steps have not been  
taken despite order dt.24.2.2016 as proposed leg

al

representative No.1 of deceased respondent no.1 also expired,  
however, the ld. Counsel for the petitioner claims to have  
taken steps yesterday. Registry to verify and process the  
application,

Signature Not Verified

for appropriate steps, if any.

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2016.04.02

List again on 18.7.2016.

12:08:47 IST

Reason:

(DR. K. ARUL)  
Registrar