

A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 6717/200

5

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/08/2004
in FA No.3/1977 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

SASHI GIRI @ SASHIBHUSAN GIRI & ORS.

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

DASARATHA GIRI DEAD

& ORS.

Respondent

(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 05/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. K. Monga, Adv.
Mr.S. Das, Adv.
Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

From the office report it transpires that the legal representatives of deceased respondent no. 1(i) are already on record as legal representatives nos. 1(ii) to 1(viii). In that case there is no necessity for taking steps for substitution in respect of deceased respondent no. 1(i).

(Jyoti Gupta)
Sr.P.A.(Raj Rani Negi)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
RASHMI DHYANI
Date: 2016.07.08
11:16:03 IST
Reason: