

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).6717/2005

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-08-2004  
in FA No. 3/1977 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

SASHI GIRI @ SASHIBHUSAN GIRI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DASARATHA GIRI (DEAD THROUGH LRS.) & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 19-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shibashish Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay K. Das, Adv.  
Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. V. K. Monga, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List in the month of July, 2018.

(B.Parvathi)  
Court Master

(Jagdish Chander)  
Branch Officer